
 

Commonwealth 
of Australia Gazette 

Published by the Commonwealth of Australia GOVERNMENT NOTICES 
 

 

 

 

Customs Tariff Act 1995 

 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTED RATES OF CUSTOMS DUTY 

 

 

NOTICE (No. 2) 2013 

 

I, Geoff Johannes, on behalf of the Chief Executive Officer of the Australian Customs and Border 

Protection Service, in accordance with section 19A of the Customs Tariff Act 1995 (the Tariff Act), 

give notice that, on and from 1 July 2013: 
 

− the increased rate of customs duty for goods classified to each subheading of Schedule 3 to 

the Tariff Act set out in Column 2 of the Table below is the rate in Column 3 opposite that 

subheading; 

− the increased rate of customs duty for goods classified to a subheading of Schedule 3 to the 

Tariff Act specified in an item in the table in Schedules 5 (US originating goods), 6 (Thai 

originating goods), 7 (Chilean originating goods), 8 (AANZ originating goods) 

and 9 (Malaysian originating goods) in the Tariff Act is the rate in Column 3 of the Table 

below opposite that subheading. 

 

 

The Table 

 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 

Type of fuel Subheading New Excise Equivalent Duty 1 July 2013 

Gasoline for use as 

fuel in aircraft 

2710.12.61 

2710.91.61 

2710.99.61 

$0.08869/L 
NZ/PG/FI/DC/ 
LDC/SG: 
$0.08869/L 

 

Kerosene for use as 

fuel in aircraft 

2710.19.40 

2710.91.40 

2710.99.40 

$0.09835/L 
NZ/PG/FI/DC/ 
LDC/SG: 
$0.09835/L 
 

 

 

Dated this third day of July 2013. 

 

 

 

 

(signed) 

Geoff Johannes 

On behalf of the 

Chief Executive Officer of 

the Australian Customs and 

Border Protection Service 
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