

Published by the Commonwealth of Australia



GOVERNMENT NOTICES

Customs Tariff Act 1995

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTED RATES OF CUSTOMS DUTY

NOTICE (No. 2) 2013

I, Geoff Johannes, on behalf of the Chief Executive Officer of the Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, in accordance with section 19A of the *Customs Tariff Act 1995* (the Tariff Act), give notice that, on and from 1 July 2013:

- the increased rate of customs duty for goods classified to each subheading of Schedule 3 to the Tariff Act set out in Column 2 of the Table below is the rate in Column 3 opposite that subheading;
- the increased rate of customs duty for goods classified to a subheading of Schedule 3 to the Tariff Act specified in an item in the table in Schedules 5 (US originating goods), 6 (Thai originating goods), 7 (Chilean originating goods), 8 (AANZ originating goods) and 9 (Malaysian originating goods) in the Tariff Act is the rate in Column 3 of the Table below opposite that subheading.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Type of fuel	Subheading	New Excise Equivalent Duty 1 July 2013
Gasoline for use as fuel in aircraft	2710.12.61 2710.91.61 2710.99.61	\$0.08869/L NZ/PG/FI/DC/ LDC/SG: \$0.08869/L
Kerosene for use as fuel in aircraft	2710.19.40 2710.91.40 2710.99.40	\$0.09835/L NZ/PG/FI/DC/ LDC/SG: \$0.09835/L

The Table

Dated this third day of July 2013.

(signed) Geoff Johannes On behalf of the Chief Executive Officer of the Australian Customs and Border Protection Service